\ . DECLARATION
. l Under Section 19(1) of Act No. 30/2013

No. RDA.55/2013/111 Dated Shillong, the 16™ February,2016.

Whereas it appears to the Government that a total of 31206.80 sq.m land is required in
the Village Mawmaram to Umdishit (LHS & RHS), District East Khasi Hills for public

purpose, namely, Acquisition of land for construction of Shillong-Nongstoin-Tura Road.

Therefore, declaration is made that the plot of land measuring more or less 31206.80
Sq.m of standard measurement in the Village Mawmaram to Umdishit (LHS & RHS)
District East Khasi Hills as per detail description below is under acquisition for the above

said project and is required to be taken by the Government for public purposes:-

East :- )

West :- As per annexure enclosed at ‘A’.
North :-~ >

South :- )

This declaration is made under section 19(1) of Act No. 30/2013 after hearing of
objections of persons interested and due enquiry as provided u/s 15 of the Act No. 30/2013.

The number of families likely to be resettled due to Land Acquisition is X

for whom Resettlement are has been identified, whose brief description is as followings:-

Village X District X Area X (in acres).

The Map/Plan of the above land may be inspected in the office of the District Collector

(SBZ'\ . Hajong, MCS)

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya

7 I}evenue & Disaster Management Department.
{-. S

East Khasi Hill District, Shillong on any working day.

dlel



LAND REGISTER
LAND ACQUISITION FOR 2-LAN: G OF SHILLONG-NONGSTOIN ROAD SECTION OF NH-44
Portion :- Mawmaram Village, East Khasi Hills District {LHS)

(41

3l tName of land owners | Address L e Chainage
- No Area of
) land in
Sq.M
from to
1|Rita Kurbah 21 190.00 21 270.00 80.000 960.00
Mawmaram| L.H.5.
2|Stream LHS 21 270.00 21 275.00 5.000 60.00
3|Nepolin Kharjana 21 275.00 21 335.00 60.000 720.00
L.H.S.
4|Mioliat Kharjana 21 335.00 21 445.00 110.000 282.31
5|Dio Nenghri LHS 21 6338.00 21 B17.00 178.000 842.25
6|Nessiio Kharsyntiew 21 817.00 21 846,00 29.000 228.10
L.H.S.
~7 Bied Jana LH.S 21 846.00 21 861.00 - 15.000 81.79
8|kImon kharjana L.H.S. 21 861.00 21 878.00 17.00C 54,79|
9|Swianti Kharjana L.H.S. 21 878.00 21 890.00 12.000 40.72
10[Melis Kharjana LHS 21 890.00 21 953.00 63.000 298.45
11lKhyndew Shnong LHS 21 953.00 21 984.00 31.000 192.31)
12{Rokilian Kharjana LHS 21984.00 22047.00 | 63.000 320.50
13|Lynti Shnong(Dorbar S} LH.S 22047.00 22052.00 5.000 29,01
14|Bluesinoris L. LH.S 22052.00 22094.00 | 42.000 199.50
Mawphlang T
15|Thibaioris Thabah LHS 22094.00 22118.00 24.000 98.70
16(Minu lana LHS 22 118.00 22 142.00 24,000 84.70
17{Smin Kurbah L.H.S. 22 142.00 22 217.00 75.000 207.74
18iSanta Kurbah 22 217.00 22 265.00 48.000 160.47
18|Krol Kurbah 22 265.00 22 291.00 26.000 107.69




+1si Jana 22 291.00 22 341.00 50.000
[Klensi Jana LH.S. 22 341.00 22 387.00 46.000 97.05
22Pudina Kurbah 22 387.00 22 402.00 15.000 89.66
23|Pdianghun Jana LHS 22 402.00 22 417.00 15.000 81,52
24Siarna Nongbri 22 417.00 22 444.00 27.000 169.13
- L.H.S.
25{Tena Nongbri 22 444.00 22 482.00 38.000 228.32
26|Surok Shnong PWD ' Lis 22 482.00 22 490.00 8.000 43.53
27|Sorki Nonghbri LHS 22 480.00 22 553.00 63.000 361.50
28|Jrian Mawlong L.H.S. 22 553.00 22 575.00 22.000 133.77
29|Pynbianglin Nongbri LT 22 575.00 22 588.00 13.000 79.04
30|Kordalin Nongbri LHS 22 588.00 22 599.60 11.600 70.15
31|Banrisuk Nonghri LHS 22 599.60 22 614.00 14.400 86.50
32|Banrihun Nongbri LH.S 22 614.00 22 631.00 17.000 105.98
33|Liril Mawlong 22 631.00 22 642.00 11.000 48.18
L.H.S.
34]Hairos Mawlong LHS 22 642.00 22 741.00 99.000 456.75
35|Preshetarian Chruch, LH.S 22 741.00 23017.00 | 276.000 727.63
Mawmaram S
36{Circiut House 23017.00 23040.00 | 23.000 62.30
37{Ripor Wahlang 23040.00 23071.00 31.000 67.56
38(Bina Wahlang LHS 23071.00 23 101.00 30.000 84.21
39|Ripor Wahlang 23 101.00 23 190.00 89.000 270.05
40(Bian Mawlong LHS 23 150.00 23 370.00 180.000 459,09
41|Sidian Mawlong LH.S 23 370.00 23 600.00 230.000 520.29
42 {River L.HS. 23 600.00 23 609.00 5.000 30.97
9347,89

Sq.m




LAND REGISTER
LAND ACQUISITION FOR 2-LANING OF SHILLONG-NONGSTOIN ROAD SECTION OF NH-44
Portion :- Mawmaram Village, East Khasi Hills District (RHS})

N

. |Name of land Address Side Chainage Distance
0. |owners Area of
land in
Sq.M
from to
1 1Smti Ainoda Mawmara| R.H.S. 21 190.00 205.00 15.00 37.50
Nongsiej m ST
2{Smti Rila Kurbah |Mawmarar; R.H.S 21 190.00 21 270.00 80.000 287.48
3iStream R.H.S 21 270.00 21 275.00 - 5.000 40.00
4[Smti Nipolin Khat R.H.S 21 275.00 21 335.00 80.000 210.00
5|Smti Mioliat Kharjana R.H.S 21 335.00 21 445.00 110.600 1251.93
6[Smti Binora Kharjana R.H.S 21 445.00 21 467.00 22.000 396.00
Smti. Badaplang Kharbuki R.H.S 21 467.00 21 525.00 58.000 1392.00
7 Smti.Ladarian Jana R.H.S 21 525,00 21 555.00 30.000 650.12
8[Smti. Swianti Kharjana R.H.S 21 555.00 21 583.00 28.000 259.81
91Shri Thrin Kharjana R.H.S 21 583.00 21 649.00 66.000 568.80
10|Bzalang U Blei R.H.S 21 6458.00 21 755.00 106.000 853.23
11 Balang Catholic RS 21 755.00 21 787.00 32.000 175.75
12tKmel Nonghri RH.S 21 787.00 21 802.00 15.000 85.35
13[Ceo Nonghri 21 802.00 21 839.00 37.000 222.00
- - R.H.S
14{Nasinta Kharjana 21 839.00 21 859.00 20.000 119.60
15(Soni Kharjana 21 859.00 21 876.00 17.000 101.32) -
: - R.H.S
16{Nazirda Kharjana 21 876.00 21 889.00 13.000 95.43
17|Meioliat Kharjana R.H.S 21 889.00 21 851.00 - 62.000 665.62
18[Thrin Kharjana 21 951.00 21 988.00 37.000 214,47




U

L

21988.00

Enfield Kharjana RH.S 22016.00 | 23.000 133.61
20} Helfin Kharjana 22016.00 22039.0C | 28.000 167.54
21|Thilin Jana RH.S 22039.00 22074.00 | 35.000 223.20
22|Dic Nongbri 22074.00 22176.00 | 102.000 830.65
23|Emli Sun 22 176.00 22 210.00 34.000 300.57
: : R.H.S :
24|Dio Nongbri 22 210.00 22 227.00 17.000 129.80
25|Silian Nongbri 22 227.00 22 311,00 84.000 773.19
- R.H.S
26{Klensi Jana 22 311.00 22 342.00 31.000 335.61
27|Tinsukia Jana RHS 22 342.00 22 411.00 69.000 462.93
28|Tena Nongbri 22 411.00 22 426.00 15.000 88.49
. - R.H.S
29|Siarna Nongbri 22 426.00 22 443.00 17.000 97.51
30|Beli Nonghbri RHS 22 443.00 22 473.00 30.000 180.00
31|Road to Mawlyndep 22 473.00 22 483.00 10.000 59.50
= R.H.S
32|Sidian Mawlong 22 483.00 22 573.00 90.000 476.99
33|Catholic Chruch RH.S 22 573.00 22 604.00 31.000 181.33
34/(larlin Mawlong R.H.S 22 604.00 22 634.00 30.000 178.59
35iLynda L. Nonglait 22 634.00 22 664.00 30.000 158.24
36|Di Jana Mawlong 22 664.00 22 746.00 82.000 517.06
37!|Balang Prebytarig 22 746.00 22 778.00 32.000 247.00
38iSidian Mawlong 22 778.00 23 300.00 522.000 | 4611.,82
39| Eugene Everald
Kharlukhi 23 300.00 23 600.00 300.000 | 4001.74
40{Umdishit River R.H.S 23 600.00 23 609.00 3.000 77.03
21858.91

Sg.m

!



